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Signatories:
Iranian Legal Scholars and Practitioners
(Based in the Islamic Republic of Iran and Abroad)

1. Coalition of Justice for Gaza (justiceforgaza.org@gmail.com)
2. Iranian NGO of Legal and Legislation Studies, (info@iranianlls.org)
3. Iranian Association of International Criminal Law , (info@jiaici.org)
4. Iranian Law and Legal Research Institute (research@illrc.ac.ir)

5. Shahr Danesh Law Institute, (info@sdil.ac.ir)

6. Hossein Aghaei Nia, Professor Emeritus, University of Tehran,(h aghaienia@yahoo.com)
7

8

9.

1

Hussein Aghababei, Associate Professor, University of Guilan (aghababei(@guilan.ac.ir)
Reza Parastesh, Faculty Member, University of Guilan (Parastesh@guilan.ac.ir)
Feizollah Jafari, Faculty Member, Bu-Ali Sina University (jafarilaw(@yahoo.com)
0. Ali Ahadi Karnagh, Assistant Professor, University of Tehran (College of Farabi)

(Ali.ahadi70@ut.ac.ir)

11. Latifeh Hosseini, Faculty Member, Alzahra University (L.hosseini(@alzahra.ac.ir)

12. Abbas Salmanpour, Assistant Professor, University of Guilan
(abbas.salmanpour@gmail.com)

13. Khadijeh Shojaeian, Assistant Professor, Islamic Azad university Shiraz Branch
(Khadijeh.shojaeian@gmail.com)

14. Mohammad  Jafar  Habibzadeh,  Professor, = Tarbiat = Modares  University
(Habibzam(@yahoo.com)
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40.
41.

42.
43.

44,

Hassan Rezaei, International Rule of Law Expert and Trainer, Freiburg, Germany
(hassan.rezaee(@gmail.com)

Mohsen Mohebi, Head of Department of Public & and Int'l Law, Azad University,
Sciences and Rseacheh Unit, Tehran (Sd.mohebi@gmail.com)

Mohammad Ali Babaei, Associate Professor, Imam Khomeini International University
(M.babaei@soc.ikiu.ac.ir)

Behshid Arfania, Associate Professor, Shahid Beheshti University & Azad University
(Central Branch) (Bearfania@gmail.com)

Mansour  Atashaneh,  Assistant  Professor, Shahid  Chamran  University
(Matash1338@yahoo.com)

Mojtaba Babaei, Faculty Member, of Payame Noor University (mojtaba.babaee@pnu.ac.ir)
Hossein Safaee, Professor Emeritus, University of Tehran, (Safaii@ut.ac.ir)

Ali Rezaei, Associate Professor, Shiraz University (a-rezaei(@shirazu.ac.ir)

Jalil Omidi, Professor, University of Tehran (Jalilomidi@yahoo.com)

Jamshid Yahyapour, Assistant Professor, Shomal University (jyahyapour53@yahoo.com)
Hossein Gholami, Professor, Allameh Tabatabaei University (Gholamil970@yahoo.com)
Ali  Bahadori  Jahromi, Faculty = Member, Tarbiat Modares  University
(a.bahadori.j@modares.ac.ir)

Hossein Askari Rad, Faculty Member, Islamic Azad University (Askariradd@gmail.com)
Ali Nasehi, Assistant Professor, Payame Noor University (Nasehiali@pnu.ac.ir)

Hossein Soleimani, Faculty Member, Mofid University (soleimani_h@mofidu.ac.ir)
Seyed Morteza Naeemi, Assistant Professor, Islamic Azad University (mnaeemi(@iau.ac.ir)
Abbas Basiri, Faculty Member, Payame Noor University (basiriabbas@gmail.com)
Asghar Mahmoudi, Associate Professor, Payame Noor University
(mahmoudilaw@yahoo.com)

Mohammad Hadi Javaherkalam, Faculty Member, University of Allameh Tabatabe'l
(dr.javaherkalam@yahoo.com)

Mojtaba  Farahbakhsh, Former  Faculty = Member, Shahed  University
(Mo.farahbakhsh@yahoo.com)

Maryam  Abachi, Assistant Professor, IAU- Bandar Anzali  University
(maryamabachi@yahoo.com)

Hamid Fe'li, Researcher, Research Center of Guardian Council (hamidfelil 10@gmail.com)
Fatemeh Ghanad, Associate Professor, University of Science and Culture
(ghanad@usc.ac.ir)

Hadi Rahmani, Assistant Professor, Shahr Danesh Institute of Legal Studies and Research
(SDIL) (Rahmani.hadi@yahoo.com)

Mahshid Jafari Harandi, Assistant Professor, Damavand Ershad University
(mharandi.uni@gmail.com)

Mojtaba Janipour, Associate Professor, University of Guilan (janipour@guilan.ac.ir)
Hoorieh Hosseini Akbarnezhad, Faculty Member, Tarbiat Modares University
(hooriehhosseini@modares.ac.ir)

Ebrahim Abdipour Fard, Professor, University of Qom (drabdipourl(@gmail.com)

Mahdi Rashvand Boukani, Asistant Professor, University of Judicial Sciences
(mahdi221978@gmail.com)

Mohsen Eini, Associate Professor, Imam Khomeini International University
(einimn@gmail.com)
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74.
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76.
77.

Seyed Mohamad Hadi Saei, Associate Professor, Imam Khomeini International University
(saeim8202@gmail.com)

Abbas Karimi, Professor, University of Tehran (abkarimi@ut.ac.ir)

Tahmoores Bashiriyeh, Assistant Professor, Allameh Tabataba'i  University
(tahmoores b@yahoo.com)

Abbas Kazemi Najafabadi, Faculty Member, Allameh Tabataba'l University
(abaskazemi@gmail.com)

Soheila Javadi, Adjunct Assistant Professor, Alzahra University (S_Javadi k@yahoo.com)
Davood Andarz, Assistant Professor, Islamic Azad University Damavand Branch
(davood.andarz@gmail.com)

Alireza Iranshahi, Faculty Member,Payame Noor University (Alirezairanshah@gmail.com)
Reza Daryaee, Assistant Professor, University of Guilan (reza.daryaie(@guilan.ac.ir)
Shahram Zarneshan, Faculty Member, Allameh Tabatab'l University (zarneshan(@atu.ac.ir)
Mansour Ahmadnejad, Faculty Member, Petroleum University of Technology
(ahmadnejadm@gmail.com)

Abbas Sheikholeslami, Associate Professor, Islamic Azad University of Mashhad
(dr.sheikholeslami@gmail.com)

Hossein Goldouzian, Faculty Member, University of Golestan (H.goldouzian@gu.ac.ir)
Amir Rezaei Foomani, Assistant Professor, [AU- Bandar Anzali University
(Amir_rezaeifoomani@yahoo.com)

. Mohamad Mehdi Saghian, Faculty Member, University of Tehran (saghian@yahoo.fr)
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61.

Javad Kashani, Associate Professor, Allameh Tabatab'l University, (kashani@atu.ac.ir)
Afshin Jafari, Associate Professor, Payame Noor University (jafariafshin@pnu.ac.ir)
Abbas Tadayyon, Assistant Professor, Islamic Azad University (Central Tehran Branch)
(ab.tadayyon@jiau.ac.ir)

Hossein Khodayar, Assistant Professor, University of Sistan and Baluchestan
(hossein.khodayar@gmail.com)

Zahra Saedi, Assistant Professor, Shahid Chamran University (Zahrasaedi84@yahoo.com)
Ali Eslami Panah, Faculty Member, University of Tehran (Eslamip@ut.ac.ir)

Mozhgan Ramin Nia, Assistant Professor, Payame Noor University (m.raminnia@pnu.ac.ir )
Seyed Younes Nourani Moghadam, Assistant Professor, University of Bu-Ali Sina
(nooreadl@yahoo.com)

Unes Fathi, Faculty Member, University of Bu-Ali Sina (fathi3320@gmail.com)

Asghar Arabiyan, Associate Professor, Islamic Azad University (Tehran Science and
Research Branch) (A.arabian42(@gmail.com)

Abbas Mohammadkhani, Faculty Member, University of Ilam (abm.khani@gmail.com)
Mohsen Sharifi, Faculty Member, University of Shiraz (mohsen.sharifil81@gmail.com)
Haleh Hosseini Akbarnejad, Assistant Professor, Imam Khomeini International University
(Akbarnejad@soc.ikiu.ac.ir).

Behzad Razavifard, Associated Professor, Allameh  Tabatab'l  University
(bzoudlaw.110@gmail.com)

Hadi Rostami, Associate Professor, University of Bu-Ali Sina (rostamilaw(@yahoo.com)
Mohammad Ebrahim Shams Nateri, Professor, University of Tehran (eshams@ut.ac.ir)
Morteza Arefi, Assistant Professor, University of Bu-Ali Sina (arefil368@gmail.com)
Mohammad Nabi Pour, Faculty Member, Shomal University (nabipour m@yahoo.fr)
Mohammad Ali Ardebili, Professor, University of Shahid Beheshti (m-ardebili@sbu.ac.ir)
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78. Mahin Sobhani, Assistant Professor, University of Guilan (m_sobhani@guilan.ac.ir)

79. Mohamad Reza Ziai Bigdeli, Professor Emeritus, University of Allameh Tabatab'l
(reza.zb.ziai@gmail.com)

80. Seyed Mahdi Narimani zamanabadi, Faculty Member, Mofid University
(narimani(@mofid.ac.ir)

81. Hasan Toghranegar, Assistant Professor, University of Zanjan (hasantz@znu.ac.ir)

82. Fereydoon Jafari, Faculty Member, University of Bu-Ali Sina (F.jafari@basu.ac.ir)

83. Hossein Fakhr, Associate Professor, University of Tabriz (hfakhr@tabrizu.ac.ir)

84. Seyed Mahmoud Mirkhalili, Dean of the Faculty of Law, University of Tehran (College of
Farabi) (Mirkhalil@ut.ac.ir)

85. Ebadolah Rostami  Chelkasari, Associate Professor, University of Guilan
(E_rostamy(@yahoo.com)

86. Bagher = Shamloo, Associated Professor, University of Shahid Beheshti
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